
COMMomWEALTH OF KENTUCKy

BEFGRE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:
AN EXAMINATION BV'HE PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF SALT RIVER
RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
PURSUANT TO 807 EAR 5:056E, SECTIONS
l(ll) AND (12)

)
)
) CASE No. 8079
)
)
)

ORDER
On Maxch 13, 1981, the Public, Service Commission entexed

an ordex approving an adjustment of .ill/ per KWH incx'ease in the

basic rates of Salt River Rural Electric Cooperative Cooperation

(Applicant), which re-established the fuel adjustment charge in

the Applicant'a rate base to conform to the adjustment approved

by the Commission's Ordex" in Case No. 8055 to the Applicant's

wbaleaale power supplier, East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc.
On March 19„198l, the Applicant infoxmed the Commission that the

xates in tariffs LLP-3 and LPR-l, as set out in Appendix "A" of

the ox der dated March 13, 1981, would under-recovex'he fuel cost

base.

The Commission finds that a miscalculation was made, and

will now correct this through a revision in the rates found just
and reasonable for the Applicant. Therefore, the Applicant is
authorized to place into effect the revised rates for tariffs
LLP-3 and LPR-l set out in the Amendment to Appendix "A" of this
Order, which supersedes the rates for tariffs LLP-3 and LPR-1 set
out in Appendix "A" of the Commission's Order dated March 13, 1981.



IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the rates for tarif fs LLP-3

and LPR-I as set out in Appendix "A" to the Commission's Order of
March l3, 1981 are hereby set aside.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the rates set out in Amendment

to Appendix "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof, shall be

placed into effect for service rendered on and after April 1, 1981.
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Applicant shall file

within twenty (20) days of the date of this Order, its revised

tariff sheets setting out the rates and charges appx'oved herein.

Except as modified herein, the Order dated Max'ch 13, 1981

shall xemain in full force and effect.
Bone at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 31st day of Harch, 1981.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman

Vice Chairman

CommissionF~

ATTEST:



AMENDMENT TO

APPENDIX "'"
CASE NO. 8079 ORDER DATED MARCH 31', 1981

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER TO THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION IN THE CASE NQ. 8079 DATED

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the

customers in the area served by Salt River Rural Electric Coop-

erative Corporation. All other rates and charges not specifi-
cally mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect
under authority of this Commission px'ior to the date of this
Order.

SCHEDULE LLP-3
LARGE POWER 500 KW .— 3,000 KW*

(Primary Voltage)

Demand Charge

$4.l7 Per Month per KW of Billing Demand

Energy Charge

First 20,000 KWH Per Month
Next 20,000 KWH Per Month
Over 40,000 KWH Per Month

$ .05361 Per KWH
.03991 Per KWH
.03561 Per KWH

Rates:

SCHEDULE LPR-1
LARGE POWER 3,000 KW AND OVER+

Demand Charge

$4.17 Per Month per KW of Billing Demand

Energy Charge

First 100,000 KWH Per Month
Next 900,000 KWH Per Month
Over 1,000,000 KWH Per Month

.04731 Per KWH

.03231 Per KWH

.02751 Per KWH


